
MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK
ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING MEETING MINUTES

CHAPTER 27 DANGEROUS BUILDINGS

COUNCIL MEMBERS

& STRUCTURES

Timothy
James P.
Joseph A
Todd S.
Donald
James M
Timothy
Lorrie
Mark J.

• Mour
Hannan

• Conso
Cenci

L. Harrison
cLean

Campbell
A. Gibbons

O Brien

Mun ± cip
Police
Mayor:

al Manager: Lauren
Chief: Timothy O’C

Jack T. Allen

ce Christian
onnor

DATE
TIME:

Monday, April 26, 2021
7:30 p.m.

PLACE Municipality
5100 West Li
Bethel Park,

of Bethel Park
brary Avenue

Pennsylvania 15102

Reported by: Kim Simms Strnisa

J y (President)
(V. President)

imagno

SIMMS STRNISA COURT REPORTING SERVICE - 724-321-0289 - KSSREPoRTING@GMAIL.CoM



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

agenda.

Dangerous

Public Hearing

Buildings and

Mr. Christian,

CHRISTIAN:

CAMPBELL:

Chapter 27 for

Structures.

would you please

Con so lmagno?

ere

Gibbons?

Hannan?

t.

Ha

ent

Mc

Mr. Moury?

2

P-R—O-C-E-E-D-I-N-G-S

(Commencing at approximately 7:30 p.m.)

PRESIDENT MOURY: I’d like to call

to order the Public

One minute

Hearing.

for me to pull up my

call the role

MR.

DR.

MR. CHRISTIAN:

Dr. Campbell?

Here.

Mr. Cenci?

MR.

MR.

MR.

MR.

MS.

MR.

MR.

MR.

MR.

MR.

CENC

CHRI

CONS

CHRI

GIBE

CHRI

HANN

CHRI

HARR

CHRI

I: Here.

STIAN: Mr.

OLMAGNO: H

STIAN: Ms.

ONS: Here.

STIAN: Mr.

AN: Presen

STIAN: Mr.

ISON: Pres

STIAN: Mr.

rrison?

Lean?

MR. McLEAN: Here.

MR. CHRISTIAN:
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PRE

MR.

MR.

PRE

This

Dangerous Building Structures.

our planner will go ove

for

in

fol

opp

Ordinance, and esse

ng public comments on.

We will then have

the public to give
--

p

favor, opponents, people

lowing his presentation,

ortunity for Council to

So at this time, I

turn to Mr. Winkle. If you

overview, please, front and

MR. WINKLE:

Yes, this even

to present

the total rewrite

Buildings

like to adopt a new

an opportunity

roponents, people

against,

and also an

speak.

would like to

could give an

center stage.

you, Mr. Moury.

‘d just like to

ou the Ordinance

of Chapter 27

everybody.

SIDENT MOURY: Here.

CHRISTIAN: Mr. O’Brien?

O’BRIEN: Present.

SIDENT MOURY: Thank you,

is a Public Hearing Chapter 27

this will go, just so everybody understands,

the
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• Jeff Winkle,

ly what we’re

-- I’m

change

happy

of

Thank

ing I

to y

Dangerous and Structures. We’ d

Chapter 27 Property

SIMMS STRNISA couRT REPORTING SERVICE - 724-321-0289 - KssREPoRTING@GMAIL.cOM



4

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

e we’re getting

appreciate it.

MR. CHRI

it’s no longer open.

MR. WINKLE:

drive

MR. CHRISTIAN:

MR. WINKLE:

MR. CHRISTIAN:

my drives aren’t on her

MR. WINKLE: 0

MR. CHRISTIAN:

keep talking, it will t

MR. WINKLE:

er 27 currently is

tructures. And we

with a new Chapter

-- under

Yeah.

e, Jeff,

kay. Al

I got

If

ake me

Well, as I mentioned,

Dangero

would b

27, the

Maintenance Code, adoption of the 2015

International Property Maintenance Code with

amendments.

I don’t know if you want to share

the screen,
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Laurence?
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everybody online, if you could p1
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some background, I

Thank you.

It was open.

If you can go to the

Yeah.

-— (indiscernible) codes.

Planning.

I’m not —-

so.

1 right.

them in the

you want to

two minutes.

20

21

22

23

24

25

Chapt

and S

that

us Buildings

e repl

Prope

acing

rty

SIMMS STRNISA COURT REPORTING SERVICE — 724-321-0289 — KSSREPoRTING@GMAIL.coM



5

1

2

3

Li

5

6

7

8

9

10

20

21

22

23

24

25

nice developments,

to maintain them to

The 2020 p

h would be the
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International C

keep them upg

roperty Mainte

International

tional Code’s

one of the a

ode Council,

raded.

nance Code,

Property

Council,

dditions of

which we

Maintenance Code.

If everybody remembers, the

recently

terms --

Blueprint

adopted -- wel

the Comprehens

for Bethel Pa

re

P

in

the key features

shortcently is

lan for

2020.

strategies to

properties, p
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strategies fo

Bethel Park.

1,

ive

rk One of

there was, it identified

tively address blighted

quality neighborhoods.

an important key in

-— you know, a benefit
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r the

So it was noted that, you

know, we need to not only build, you know,
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follow through the UCC,
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know,

are

a reference and use them.

already drafted, and then you adopt them as

They’ve been

vetted out and, you know, they work for,

know, municipalities in general.

you
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though, was we did keep
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Bethel Park. So
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the Planning Commission, and was recommended

back in December of 2020. And it also was

reviewed —— worked through the Solicitor

with it on it also, and staff.

So, any questions? I’d love to

answer them from here.

PRESIDENT MOURY: Okay. Does

have any questions from Council?

(No response.)

PRESIDENT MOURY: Okay. Hearing

anybody

none.
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Mr. Win
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with the Planningthis through

I know there was

and a lot of discussion a

to do, how to improve. S

everybody’s time.

We

fort.

shepherding

Commission.

ral meetings

bate on what

appreciate
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nd de
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At this time, I would like to open

up the Resident Comment section.

Any proponents; people against?

(No response.)

PRESIDENT MOURY: Let the record

show none in attendance, nor have we
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and it al
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5. It

received any comments from the public.

Are there any opponents; people

that would be opposed to this change in

Ordinance?

(No response.)

PRESIDENT MOURY: Hearing none.

As Mr. Winkle said,
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the integrity
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enforcement power and a

the community on kind of

So hearing none, and there’s no
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other discussion ——

MR. HANNON: I move we adjourn.

PRESIDENT MOURY: There’s a motion

to adjourn by Mr. Hannon.

DR. CAMPBELL: Second.

PRESIDENT MOURY: Second by

Aye.

Aye.

Opposed?

Dr. Campbell

All in favor?

DR. CAMPBELL: Aye.

MR. CENCI: Aye.

MR. CONSOLMAGNO:

MS. GIBBONS: Aye.

MR. HANNAN: Aye.

MR. HARRISON: Aye.

MR. I’icLEAN: Aye.

PRESIDENT MOURY:

MR. O’BRIEN: Aye.

PRESIDENT MOURY:

(None opposed.)

PRESIDENT MOURY: Okay.

meeting for the Public Hearing 0

Building and Structures has been

(Whereupon, the hearing

concluded at 7:35 p.m.)

The

angerous

closed.

was
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